

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**  
**MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.3623 of 2025**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	06.03.2026	<p><b><u>NBK, J</u></b></p> <p>On 05.12.2025, this Court directed the Registry to issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why they should not be punished under the provisions of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, for non-compliance with the order dated 25.04.2025 passed in W.P.No.12503 of 2025 and to file a counter-affidavit on or before 09.01.2026, failing which they were directed to appear before this Court on that date at 10:30 A.M. However, the respondents have not complied with the said order dated 25.04.2025 and no counter-affidavit has been filed till date. Hence, this Court was inclined to issue Form-I.</p> <p>After issuance of Form-I, Smt.Swathi, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-III, appeared on behalf of the respondents and requested for additional time of three (03) weeks to comply with the order dated 25.04.2025 passed in W.P.No.12503 of 2025, and undertook that the said order would be complied with within the said time.</p> <p>Considering the submission made by the learned Assistant Government Pleader and the undertaking given, the issuance of Form-I is hereby cancelled for the present.</p> <p>List the Contempt Case on <b>26.03.2026</b> for compliance.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>NBK, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">dgr</p>	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--