

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD****MAIN CASE No. Contempt Case No.3623 of 2025**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
08.	05.05.2026	<p><b><u>NBK, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Though on the previous occasions, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance appearing on behalf of the respondents submitted that they would comply with the orders of this Court, but till date, the orders have not been complied with.</p> <p>As a final opportunity, post the matter on 22.06.2026.</p> <p>It is made clear that if no instructions are forthcoming by the next date of hearing, respondent authorities shall be present before this Court and answer accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>NBK, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">mrm</p>	Transferred to i-order before corrections